
Pos. Nome Elo FED Pts BUC BUC Vict EloØ Val+/-

1 Nuno Vieira (Gm) 2174 POR 4,5 14 16½ 4 1871 5 8,114 20 28,114

2 José Dias Pereira 1855 POR 4 13½ 16 4 1826 24 7,212 19 26,212

3 Joaquim Silva(Pardal) (M) 2017 POR 4 13½ 15½ 3 1843 9 7,212 18 25,212

4 José Melo 1843 POR 4 13½ 15½ 3 1761 17 7,212 17 24,212

5 Carlos Bastos (M) 1814 POR 4 12 13½ 3 1770 22 7,212 16 23,212

6 Manuel Silva (Norte) 1859 POR 4 12 13 3 1690 8 7,212 15 22,212

7 Carlos Pereira 1885 POR 3,5 15 17 2 1797 3 6,311 14 20,311

8 António Figueiredo 1960 POR 3,5 13½ 15½ 3 1743 -12 6,311 13 19,311

9 Manuel Cunha(M) 1820 POR 3,5 12½ 15 3 1715 2 6,311 12 18,311

10 Arlindo Roda 1570 POR 3,5 10½ 11½ 3 1397 -4 6,311 11 17,311

11 Nélson Monteiro 1797 POR 3,5 10 11½ 3 1589 -9 6,311 10 16,311

12 Manuel Luís 1548 POR 3 14½ 15½ 3 1854 36 5,409 9 14,409

13 Sérgio Bonifácio 1867 POR 3 14 16 3 1795 -7 5,409 8 13,409

14 Luís Sá 1880 POR 3 14 16 2 1815 -6 5,409 7 12,409

15 António Almeida 1745 POR 3 12 13½ 3 1583 -15 5,409 6 11,409

16 Ricardo Araújo 1768 POR 3 12 13½ 2 1635 -9 5,409 5 10,409

17 Delfim Alves 1627 POR 3 11½ 12 3 1661 8 5,409 4 9,409

18 Carlos Gonçalves 1672 POR 3 10½ 11 3 1595 -8 5,409 3 8,409

19 Joaquim Faustino 1646 POR 3 10 12 3 1521 -14 5,409 2 7,409

20 Armindo Silva 1562 POR 3 10 11 3 1559 5 5,409 1 6,409

21 António Estrela 1559 POR 2,5 14 16 2 1779 16 4,508 1 5,508

22 José Costa 1326 POR 2,5 12½ 14½ 2 1666 30 4,508 1 5,508

23 Manuel Jesus Pinto 1497 POR 2,5 12½ 13 2 1667 1 4,508 1 5,508

24 Fernando Pais 1629 POR 2,5 11 12½ 2 1639 -10 4,508 1 5,508

25 Joaquim Barros 1408 POR 2,5 11 12½ 2 1555 6 4,508 1 5,508

26 Luís Severo 1621 POR 2,5 10½ 12½ 2 1460 -26 4,508 1 5,508

27 João Teixeira (Penafiel) 1483 POR 2 12 13 2 1733 2 3,606 1 4,606

28 Manuel Ferreira Sousa 1073 POR 2 11½ 13 1 1630 38 3,606 1 4,606

29 José Boino 1336 POR 2 11½ 12 1 1571 4 3,606 1 4,606

30 Manuel Ferreira 1466 POR 2 11 12½ 2 1611 -6 3,606 1 4,606

31 António Macedo 1443 POR 2 11 11½ 2 1627 -3

32 João Silvério 1403 POR 2 10½ 12 2 1596 0

33 Alexandre Gomes 1156 POR 2 9 9½ 2 1536 26

34 António Monteiro 1355 POR 2 8½ 9½ 2 1418 -18

35 Joaquim Pais 1088 POR 2 7½ 8 2 1332 13

36 José Rocha (Penafiel) 1249 POR 1½ 10½ 11½ 1 1557 1

37 Joaquim Tavares 1075 POR 1½ 9½ 11 1 1452 20

38 Alcidio Monteiro 1203 POR 1½ 9 10 1 1491 2

39 Agostinho Sá 1225 POR 1½ 9 10 1 1423 -11

40 Jorge Adão 1083 POR 1 10½ 12 1 1483 11

41 Joaquim Cunha 1351 POR 1 9½ 11 0 1443 -38

42 Fernando Santos 1178 POR 1 9 9 0 1340 -34
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43 Nuno Fernandes 1067 POR 1 8½ 9 1 1313 -10

Pontuação das equipes

1 02 Vai Avante S.P. Cova 15  48  55½ 27,045 6 33,05

1 José Melo 4 13½ 15½

2 Carlos Bastos (M) 4 12 13½

3 Manuel Cunha(M) 3½ 12½ 15

4 Nélson Monteiro 3½ 10 11½

2 05 CCD S.J.Madeira 14,5  53½  60½ 26,144 5 31,14

1 José Dias Pereira 4 13½ 16

2 Joaquim Silva(Pardal) (M) 4 13½ 15½

3 Carlos Pereira 3½ 15 17

4 Delfim Alves 3 11½ 12

3 04 Capricho Setubalense 13,5  45½  51½ 24,341 4 28,34

1 Nuno Vieira (Gm) 4½ 14 16½

2 Arlindo Roda 3½ 10½ 11½

3 Carlos Gonçalves 3 10½ 11

4 Luís Severo 2½ 10½ 12½

4 03 Amigos de Matosinhos A 13  52  58½ 23,439 3 26,44

1 Manuel Silva (Norte) 4 12 13

2 Sérgio Bonifácio 3 14 16

3 Luís Sá 3 14 16

4 Ricardo Araújo 3 12 13½

5 01 Nucleo de Cucujães 11  49½  55 19,833 2 21,83

1 Manuel Luís 3 14½ 15½

2 Armindo Silva 3 10 11

3 António Estrela 2½ 14 16

4 Fernando Pais 2½ 11 12½

6 06 Casa Povo Mangualde A 8,5  44½  50½ 15,326 1 16,33

1 António Figueiredo 3½ 13½ 15½

2 António Almeida 3 12 13½

3 João Silvério 2 10½ 12

4 António Cabral 0 8½ 9½

7 11 Café Ventura Penafiel 8,5  44½  47 15,326 1 16,33

1 Manuel Jesus Pinto 2½ 12½ 13

2 João Teixeira (Penafiel) 2 12 13

3 António Macedo 2 11 11½

4 Alexandre Gomes 2 9 9½

8 09 Casa Gauvex Gouveia 7  37  40½

1 José Boino 2 11½ 12

2 António Monteiro 2 8½ 9½

3 Joaquim Pais 2 7½ 8

4 Joaquim Cunha 1 9½ 11

9 08 Café Maracaná 6½  43½  49½

1 José Costa 2½ 12½ 14½

2 Manuel Ferreira Sousa 2 11½ 13

3 Manuel Ferreira 2 11 12½

4 Leo Dume 0 8½ 9½

Classificação por Equipas
Pontuação Ranking 

Nacional



10 07 Amigos Matosinhos B 4  27  30 

1 Joaquim Tavares 1½ 9½ 11

2 Alcidio Monteiro 1½ 9 10

3 Nuno Fernandes 1 8½ 9

11 10 Casa Povo Mangualde B 2  28  30½

1 Jorge Adão 1 10½ 12

2 Fernando Santos 1 9 9

3 Jerónimo Neves 0 8½ 9½


